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Community Development

Partners and Grantees (since 2013)

The following list of nonprofit organizations represent the partner grantees of the Foundation in conjunction with our focus
areas; fundholders are not limited to granting to these organizations.

A Helping Hand - http//ahelpinghandnc.org/

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Raleigh, Inc. - http://www.catholiccharitiesraleigh.org/
Chapel Hill-Carrboro Day Laborers Task Force (led by El Centro Hispano) - https.//www.elcentronc.org/
Chatham County Community Development Corp. - https//www.chathamedc.org/
Chatham County Council on Aging - http.//chathamcouncilonaging.org/

Chatham County Literacy Council - https://chathamliteracy.org

Club Nova - https.//clubnova.org/

Communities In Partnership - http://www.communitypartnerships.org/

Community Empowerment Fund - https.//communityempowermentfund.org/
Community Health Coalition - https.//www.chealthc.org/

Community Home Trust - https://communityhometrust.org/

Community Workforce Solutions - http//www.communityworkforcesolutions.com/
Compass Center for Women and Families - https://compassctr.org/

Dress for Success Triangle NC - https://dfstrianglenc.org/

Durham Center for Senior Life - http//www.dcsInc.org/

Durham Interfaith Hospitality Network (Families Moving Forward) - https://fmfnc.ora/
Durham Literacy Center - https.//www.durhamliteracy.org/

El Centro Hispano, Inc. - https://www.elcentronc.org/

Farmworker Advocacy Network Collaborative: (led by Student Action with Farmwaorkers) - https.//saf-unite.org/
Healing with CAARE - https.//www.caareinc.org/

Hispanic Liaison of Chatham County - http://hispanicliaison.org/

Housing for New Hope - https//www.housingfornewhope.org/

Inter-Faith Council for Social Service - http.//www.ifcweb.ora/

Inter-Faith Food Shuttle - https.//www.foodshuttle.org/

Johnson Service Corps - https://johnsonservicecorps.org/

LIFE Skills Foundation - http//www.lifeskillsfound.org/

Marian Cheek Jackson Center - https://jacksoncenter.info/

Meals on Wheels of Durham - https://www.mowdurham.org/

Pardoned By Christ - https.//www.pardonedbychrist.org/

Passage Home, Inc. - https//www.passagehome.org/

Project Access of Durham County - http://www.projectaccessdurham.org/

Project LIFT Collaborative: (Durham Economic Resource Center, Durham Literacy Center, Urban Ministries of Durham)
Rapid Rehousing Collaborative: (Housing for New Hope, Durham Interfaith Hospitality Network, Genesis Home, Urban
Ministries of Durham)

Reality Ministries - http.//www.realityministriesinc.org/

Rebuilding Together - https://rebuildingtogether.org/

Refugee Community Partnership - https/refugeecommunitypartnership.org/

SEEDS - http//www.seedsnc.org/

Southeast Raleigh Assembly - http://www.southeastraleigh.org/

StepUp North Carolina - https//www.stepupministry.org/

Student Action with Farmworkers - https://saf-unite.org/
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TABLE - https.//www.tablenc.org/

The Center for Volunteer Caregiving - https://volunteercaregiving.orga/

The Fostering Youth Opportunities Collaborative: (The Hope Center at Pullen, Wake Tech Fostering Bright Futures, Families
Together, and the Wake County Department of Social Services, Community Partnerships, Inc., Carolina Outreach, Genesis
Home, Dress for Success, and Durham County Department of Social Services) - http://hopecenteratpullen.org/

The Refugee Wellness Collaborative: (UNC Refugee Wellness Initiative, U.S. Committee for Refugees and Immigrants — N.C.
Field Office) - http.//refugeewellness.web.unc.edu/

The Scrap Exchange - http.//scrapexchange.org/

The White Oak Foundation - http://whiteoakfoundationnc.org/

Threshold - http//www.thresholdclubhouse.org/

THRIVE Collaborative (led by Milestones Culinary Arts Institute, Inc.) - http://www.milestonesculinaryinc.org/

Triangle Congregations Associations and Neighborhoods CAN. (Durham CAN) - http//www.durhamcan.org/

Triangle Family Services - https//tfsnc.ora/

Western Wake Crisis Ministry - http://wwcm.org/

Women's Center of Wake County - https://www.wcwc.org/

Youth Literacy

Partners and Grantees (since 2013)

The following list of nonprofit organizations represent the partner grantees of the Foundation in conjunction with our focus
areas; fundholders are not limited to granting to these organizations.

Augustine Literacy Project - http//www.augustineproject.org

Book Harvest - http://bookharvestnc.org/

Boys & Girls Clubs of Wake County - https://wakebgc.org/

Chatham County Partnership for Children and Child Care Network - http://chathamkids.org/
Chatham Reads - http//www.chathameducationfoundation.org/chatham-reads
Communities in Schools of Wake County - http://ciswake.org/

Communities in Schools of Durham County - https.//www.cisdurham.org/
Durham’s Campaign for Grade-Level Reading - http//dpfc.net/our-work/literacy/cglr/
Durham's Partnership for Children - http.//dpfc.net/

East Durham Children's Initiative - http://edci.org/en

Frankie Lemmon School - https://frankielemmonschool.org/

Helps Education Fund - http://helpseducationfund.org/

Just Right Academy, Inc. - https://hopecreekacademy.org/

Kidznotes - https.//www.kidznotes.org/

Learning Together - https.//www.learningtogether.org/

Marbles Kids Museum - https.//www.marbleskidsmuseum.org/

NC Early Childhood Foundation - https://buildthefoundation.org/

Orange County's Campaign for Grade-Level Reading

Read and Feed - https://readandfeed.org/

The Hill Center, Inc. - https//www.hillcenter.org/

Triangle Literacy Council - https://triangleliteracy.org/

Wake Education Partnership - http.//www.wakeed.org/

WAKE Up and Read - https://wakeupandread.org/

YMCA of the Triangle - https//www.ymcatriangle.org/

A current list of Send A Kid To Camp™ partners can be found on our website at www.kidstocamp.net

Cultural Arts

Partners and Grantees (since 2013)

The following list of nonprofit organizations represent the partner grantees of the Foundation in conjunction with our focus
areas; fundholders are not limited to granting to these organizations.

Chamber Orchestra of the Triangle - http//www.chamberorchestraofthetriangle.org/
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Artsplosure - The Raleigh Arts Festival, Inc. - http//artsplosure.org/

Center for Documentary Studies (for the Full Frame Documentary Film Festival) - https.//documentarystudies.duke.edu/
Classical Voice of NC - https.//www.cvnc.org/

Deep Dish Theater Company - https.//www.facebook.com/deepdishtheater/
Durham Symphony Orchestra - https.//www.durhamsymphony.org/

Hidden Voices - http://hiddenvoices.org

Justice Theater Project - http//www.thejusticetheaterproject.org/

Kidznotes - https.//www.kidznotes.org/

Mallarme Chamber Players, Inc. - http://mallarmemusic.org/

Music Maker Relief Foundation - https.//musicmaker.org/

NC Arts Council - https://www.ncarts.org/

North Carolina Opera - https.//www.ncopera.org/

Raleigh Review - https.//www.raleighreview.org/

Shakori Hills Community Arts Center - http://shakorihills.ora/

Southern Documentary Fund - http://southerndocumentaryfund.org/

St. Joseph's Historic Foundation - https://hayti.org/

The ArtsCenter - http://artscenterlive.org/

Visual Art Exchange - https//vaeraleigh.org/

Environmental Conservation

Partners and Grantees (since 2013)

The following list of nonprofit organizations represent the partner grantees of the Foundation in conjunction with our focus
areas; fundholders are not limited to granting to these organizations.

Alliance Medical Ministry - http//www.alliancemedicalministry.org/

Anathoth Community Garden & Farm - http://anathothgarden.org/

Boys & Girls Clubs of Wake County - https:.//wakebgc.org/

Carolina Farm Stewardship Association - https:.//www.carolinafarmstewards.org/

Center for Human-Earth Restoration - https.//www.centerforhuman-earthrestoration.com/
Communities in Schools of Durham - https:.//www.cisdurham.org/

Conservation Trust for NC - https.//www.ctnc.org/

Durham Parks Foundation - https.//durhamparksfoundation.org/

East Coast Greenway Alliance - https//www.greenway.org/

East Durham Children's Initiative - http://edci.org/

El Futuro - http//elfuturo-nc.org/

Ellerbe Creek Watershed Association - http.//www.ellerbecreek.org/

Eno River Association - http.//www.enoriver.org/

Friends of State Parks, Inc. - http//www.ncfsp.org/

Friends of the Chapel Hill Public Library - https.//chapelhillpubliclibrary.org/about-chpl/library-friends/
Friends of the Mountains-to-Sea Trail - https://mountainstoseatrail.org/

Haw River Assembly - http://hawriver.org/

Inter-Faith Food Shuttle - https//www.foodshuttle.org/

Keep Durham Beautiful - https.//keepdurhambeautiful.org/

Learning Outside - http//www.learningoutside.org/

North Carolina Community Development Initiative - https://ncinitiative.org/

North Carolina Justice Center - http.//www.ncjustice.org/

Orange County Partnership for Young Children - http://www.orangesmartstart.org/
Piedmont Conservation Council - http://www.piedmontconservation.org/

Reinvestment Partners - https://reinvestmentpartners.org/

SEEDS - http://www.seedsnc.org/

The Scrap Exchange - http//scrapexchange.org/

The Umstead Coalition - http://www.umsteadcoalition.org/)

Transplanting Traditions (c/o Orange County Partnership for Young Children) - http://www.orangesmartstart.org/
Triangle Bikeworks - https.//www.trianglebikeworks.org/
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Triangle J Council of Governments - http.//www.tjcog.org/home.aspx
Triangle Land Conservancy - https//www.triangleland.org/
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